National Guard Bureau (NGB) as detailed in Section C.2 of this solicitation.   

C.2  SPECIFICATIONS AND STATEMENT OF WORK 

A. Contractor shall provide alarm monitoring services with an Underwriters Laboratories (UL) 
Listed Central Station for a minimum of one hundred nineteen (119) electronic security 
monitoring devices. 

1. UL Listing to include UL 827 and UL 2050, compliant with the National Guard Bureau 

(NGB) 
2. Contractor shall be required to have geographic redundancy in alarm monitoring stations 

with central stations in separate geographic locations.